Mars 2013

2013
MarO1

2013
Mar02

2013
Mar07

2013
Marl0

Bangladesh
]

CALENDRIER DES DXPEDITIONS de NG3K

S21XV
E

Rodrigues| ' 3B9DX

uTeuD

EA5GL
Direct

UuTeuD
20130228

JASBMK
20130218

By UT6UD; al bands;
focus on NA

By JASBMK IJN1THL
JQ1LCW; 80-10m; SSB
CW RTTY PSK31; hex
beam, windom, verticals

ARRL DX Contest, SSB (Mar 2-3, 2013) Check here for pericontest activity too.

2013
Mar02

2013
Mar03

2013
Mar04

2013
Mar05

2013
Mar06

2013
Mar07

2013
Mar07

2013
Mar07

2013
Mar08

2013

2013
Marl7

2013
Mar07

2013
Marl2

2013
Mar20

2013
Mar26

2013
Marl0

2013
Marl3

2013
Apr03

2013
Marl7

2013

Sint
Maarten

Aruba

Rwanda

Grenada

Lesotho

Canada

Turks &
Caicos

Madeira

Dominica

Curacao

PJ7TAA

P4

9XONH

J34G

7P8PB

VO2AAA

VP5

CT9

JoGvV

PJ2

AA9A

WAZHNA

G3RWF

G3PJT

LotW

VE3AAQ

WI1UL

Home Call

LotW

Home Call

AA9A
20121217

OPDX
20130204

OPDX
20130218

G3PJT
20130112

ElI7CC
20130220

VE3AAQ
20121212

WI1UL
20130203

425DXN
20130216

DXW.Net
20130211

AAIM

By AA9A; 160-10m; CW
SSB, perhaps RTTY; QSL
OK viaBuro or direct

By WA2NHA as
P4/ WA2NHA; 80-10m;
mainly CW

By G3RWF fm Kigali;
mainly CW; call sign
requested

By G3PJT; QRV for RSGB
Commonwealth Contest
(Mar 9-10)

By EI7CC; holiday sytle
operation fm shack of
7P8CC; QSL also OK via
EI7CC

By VE3AAQ for BERU
Contest; Labrador call area;
QRYV before and after
contest for those needing
CQ Zone 2

By W1UL as VP5/W1UL
and W2PKYV as
VP5/W2PKV fm
Providenciales | (NA-002);
all bands, incl 6m; W1UL
mainly CW, W2PKV
mainly SSB

By DL3KWF as
CT9/DL3KWF and
DL3KWR as
CT9/DL3KWR fm AF-
014; focus on WARC
bands; mainly CW +
digital; email request for
Buro cards OK to
[callsign] @darc.de

By KK4GV; holiday style
operation; QSL aso OK
viaKK4GV

By W1USN as



Mar08

2013
Mar08

2013
Marl0

2013
Marl0

2013
Marl0

2013
Marl2

2013
Marl2

2013
Marl4

2013
Marl5

Mar22

2013
Mar25

2013
Marl8

2013
Mar29

2013
AprOl

2013
Mar23

2013
Mar23

2013
Mar20

2013
Mar23

Solomon Is |H44G

Spratly

St Martin

Marianals

Temotu

Tuvau

Chatham |

Sint
Maarten

9M4SLL

FS

KHO
HEw]

H40T

T2GM

ZL7LC

PJ7

DL7DF

LotW

DK50N

Home Call

DL7DF

GM4FDM

ZL1LC
Direct

AA4VK

20130115

DXW.Net
20120930

DXW.Net
20130109

DK50ON
20130128

JEIXUZ
20130225

DXW.Net
20120930

DXW.Net
20121121

DXW.Net
20121014

NOTG
20120525

PJ2/W1USN, AAIM
W1SSR likewise; 160-
10m; SSB CW PSK
RTTY; QSL OK viaBuro
or direct

By DK1BT DK7LX
DL4AWK DL7KL DL7DF
DL7UFN DL7UFR
SP3CYY SP3DOI; 160-
6m; CW SSB RTTY
PSK31 SSTV; yagi,
Spiderbeam, deltaloop,
vertical; 4 stations; QSL
OK viaDARC Buro or
direct

By OM6XRO OM6EDX X
9V1YC DJOY| N6MUF
G3BJEA3NT KMOO fm
AS-051 (OJ67wi); several
stations; verticals; QSL
also OK viaMOURX
(Buro, direct, or OQRS)

By DK50N as
FS/IDK50N; 80-6m; SSB
RTTY PSK; also fm Sint
Maarten using PJ7/DK50N

By JEIXUZ as KHOXH
and JQ2WTT as KHOXW,
QSL OK viaJARL Buro or
direct

By DK1BT DK7LX
DL4WK DL7KL DL7DF
DL7UFN DL7UFR
SP3CYY SP3DOI; 160-
6m; CW SSB RTTY
PSK31 SSTV; yagi,
Spiderbeam, deltaloop,
vertical; 4 stations, QSL
OK viaDARC Buro or
direct

By GM3YTS GM4FDM
GMOGAV GM3POI fm
Funafuti Atoll (OC-015,
R1910l); focus on EU

By ZL1LC fm OC-038
(AE1l6ug, CHA0Q9);
standard PSK frequencies;
PSK31; during pileups
QSX up 100-400 Hz

By NOTG as PJ7/NOTG,
AA4VK and N1SNB



2013
Marl9

2013
Mar20

2013
Mar22

2013
Mar25

2013
Mar26

2013
Mar26

2013
Apr02

2013
Mar27

2013
Mar29

2013
Aprl2

2013
AprO3

2013
Aprl6

Tuvau

Easter |

Niue

Mayotte

Azores

Tonga

T2

XROYG

E6

TO7BC

CT8

A3EA

K8NA

LotW

VKA4H

DL7BC

Home Call

SPSEAQ

DXW.Net
20130204

OPDX
20121211

DXW.Net
20130131

DL7BC
20120928

PDODX
20130106

SPSEAQ
20121104

likewise
By NL8F as TBD; mainly
SSB

By G7VJR G3TXF G4IRN
G3ZAY fm SA-001 (DICE
|CE-001, WWFF CEFF-
027, WLOTA 0319); 160-
10m; mainly CW; focus on
low bands for EU; QSL
also OK viaOQRS and
G3TXF

By VK4FI as E6SG and
VK4WR as E6RQ fm OC-
040 (WLOTA 2139); focus
on 6m, some HF

By DL7BC fm AF-027

(WLOTA LH 0376); QRV
for WPX Phone; QSL also
OK viaDL7BC (Buro OK)

By PA4N as CT8/PA4N
and PD9DX as
CS8/PDIDX fm Sao
Miguel | (EU-003); HF;
SSB CW; 100w; multiband
doublet and vertical + OCF
dipole; location favors NA

By SP5EAQ fm Tongatapu
(OC-049); 80-10m; SSB

CO WW WPX Contest, SSB (Mar 30-31, 2013) Check here for pericontest activity too.

2013

2013

Cocos

Mar30 Aprl3 Keeling

VK9CZ

LotW

DXW.Net
20130116

By GM3WOJand
GM4Y X1 fm OC-003; SSB
CW, someRTTY



