Mars 2013		CALENDRIER DES DXPEDITIONS de NG3K					
2013 Mar01	2013 Mar07	Bangladesh	S21XV New	UT6UD	UT6UD 20130228	By UT6UD; all bands; focus on NA	
2013 Mar02	2013 Mar10	Rodrigues I	3B9DX	EA5GL Direct	JA8BMK 20130218	By JA8BMK JN1THL JQ1LCW; 80-10m; SSB CW RTTY PSK31; hex beam, windom, verticals	
<u>A</u>	RRL D	<u>X Contest, SS</u>	<mark>5B</mark> (Mar 2-3	, 2013) Chec	ek here for p	ericontest activity too.	
2013 Mar02	2013 Mar17	Sint Maarten	РЈ7АА	AA9A	AA9A 20121217	By AA9A; 160-10m; CW SSB, perhaps RTTY; QSL OK via Buro or direct	
2013 Mar03	2013 Mar07	Aruba	P4	WA2HNA	OPDX 20130204	By WA2NHA as P4/WA2NHA; 80-10m; mainly CW	
2013 Mar04	2013 Mar12	Rwanda	9X0NH	G3RWF	<u>OPDX</u> 20130218	By G3RWF fm Kigali; mainly CW; call sign requested	
2013 Mar05	2013 Mar20	Grenada	J34G	G3PJT	G3PJT 20130112	By G3PJT; QRV for RSGB Commonwealth Contest (Mar 9-10)	
2013 Mar06	2013 Mar26	Lesotho	7P8PB	LotW	EI7CC 20130220	By EI7CC; holiday sytle operation fm shack of 7P8CC; QSL also OK via EI7CC	
2013 Mar07	2013 Mar10	Canada	VO2AAA	VE3AAQ	VE3AAQ 20121212	By VE3AAQ for BERU Contest; Labrador call area; QRV before and after contest for those needing CQ Zone 2	
2013 Mar07	2013 Mar13	Turks & Caicos	VP5	W1UL	W1UL 20130203	By W1UL as VP5/W1UL and W2PKV as VP5/W2PKV fm Providenciales I (NA-002); all bands, incl 6m; W1UL mainly CW, W2PKV mainly SSB	
2013 Mar07	2013 Apr03	Madeira	CT9	Home Call	<u>425DXN</u> 20130216	By DL3KWF as CT9/DL3KWF and DL3KWR as CT9/DL3KWR fm AF- 014; focus on WARC bands; mainly CW + digital; email request for Buro cards OK to [callsign]@darc.de	
2013 Mar08	2013 Mar17	Dominica	J79GV	LotW	DXW.Net 20130211	By KK4GV; holiday style operation; QSL also OK via KK4GV	
2013	2013	Curacao	PJ2	Home Call	AA1M	By W1USN as	

Mar08	Mar22				20130115	PJ2/W1USN, AA1M W1SSR likewise; 160- 10m; SSB CW PSK RTTY; QSL OK via Buro or direct
2013 Mar08	2013 Mar25	Solomon Is	<u>H44G</u>	DL7DF	DXW.Net 20120930	By DK1BT DK7LX DL4WK DL7KL DL7DF DL7UFN DL7UFR SP3CYY SP3DOI; 160- 6m; CW SSB RTTY PSK31 SSTV; yagi, Spiderbeam, delta loop, vertical; 4 stations; QSL OK via DARC Buro or direct
2013 Mar10	2013 Mar18	Spratly	<u>9M4SLL</u>	LotW	DXW.Net 20130109	By 9M6XRO 9M6DXX 9V1YC DJ0YI N6MUF G3BJ EA3NT KM00 fm AS-051 (OJ67wi); several stations; verticals; QSL also OK via M0URX (Buro, direct, or OQRS)
2013 Mar10	2013 Mar29	St Martin	FS	DK5ON	DK5ON 20130128	By DK5ON as FS/DK5ON; 80-6m; SSB RTTY PSK; also fm Sint Maarten using PJ7/DK5ON
2013 Mar10	2013 Apr01	Mariana Is	KH0 New	Home Call	JE1XUZ 20130225	By JE1XUZ as KH0XH and JQ2WTT as KH0XW; QSL OK via JARL Buro or direct
2013 Mar12	2013 Mar23	Temotu	<u>H40T</u>	DL7DF	DXW.Net 20120930	By DK1BT DK7LX DL4WK DL7KL DL7DF DL7UFN DL7UFR SP3CYY SP3DOI; 160- 6m; CW SSB RTTY PSK31 SSTV; yagi, Spiderbeam, delta loop, vertical; 4 stations; QSL OK via DARC Buro or direct
2013 Mar12	2013 Mar23	Tuvalu	<u>T2GM</u>	GM4FDM	DXW.Net 20121121	By GM3YTS GM4FDM GM0GAV GM3POI fm Funafuti Atoll (OC-015, RI910l); focus on EU
2013 Mar14	2013 Mar20	Chatham I	ZL7LC	ZL1LC Direct	DXW.Net 20121014	By ZL1LC fm OC-038 (AE16ug, CHA009); standard PSK frequencies; PSK31; during pileups QSX up 100-400 Hz
2013 Mar15	2013 Mar23	Sint Maarten	PJ7	AA4VK	N0TG 20120525	By N0TG as PJ7/N0TG, AA4VK and N1SNB

						likewise	
2013 Mar19	2013 Apr02	Tuvalu	T2	K8NA	DXW.Net 20130204	By NL8F as TBD; mainly SSB	
2013 Mar20	2013 Mar27	Easter I	<u>XR0YG</u>	LotW	OPDX 20121211	By G7VJR G3TXF G4IRN G3ZAY fm SA-001 (DICE ICE-001, WWFF CEFF- 027, WLOTA 0319); 160- 10m; mainly CW; focus on low bands for EU; QSL also OK via OQRS and G3TXF	
2013 Mar22	2013 Mar29	Niue	E6	VK4FI	DXW.Net 20130131	By VK4FI as E6SG and VK4WR as E6RQ fm OC- 040 (WLOTA 2139); focus on 6m, some HF	
2013 Mar25	2013 Apr12	Mayotte	TO7BC	DL7BC	DL7BC 20120928	By DL7BC fm AF-027 (WLOTA LH 0376); QRV for WPX Phone; QSL also OK via DL7BC (Buro OK)	
2013 Mar26	2013 Apr03	Azores	CT8	Home Call	PD9DX 20130106	By PA4N as CT8/PA4N and PD9DX as CS8/PD9DX fm Sao Miguel I (EU-003); HF; SSB CW; 100w; multiband doublet and vertical + OCF dipole; location favors NA	
2013 Mar26	2013 Apr16	Tonga	A3EAQ	SP5EAQ	SP5EAQ 20121104	By SP5EAQ fm Tongatapu (OC-049); 80-10m; SSB	
CO WW WPX Contest, SSB (Mar 30-31, 2013) Check here for pericontest activity too.							
2013 Mar30	2013 Apr13	Cocos Keeling	VK9CZ	LotW	DXW.Net 20130116	By GM3WOJ and GM4YXI fm OC-003; SSB CW, some RTTY	